### A S H L E Y H A L L

## **AFTER SCHOOL**

#### **ARTS PROGRAM**

CACC Extension is a NEW robust theatre arts program that offers Ashley Hall students grades 2 – 12 the opportunity to further develop their talent and skills in the areas of dance (ballet, theatre jazz, tap), acting, and voice. The CACC Faculty are all highly skilled, experienced professionals, under the artistic direction of Broadway veteran Kirk Pfeiffer.

"We emphatically believe in the power of the arts and how it is essential that they be made accessible to every child. Our gift as artists is not our talent, but rather being charged to share our talent with others." – Kirk Pfeiffer

*CACC Extension* is conducted by the Cultural Arts Center of Charleston (CACC). CACC is the Resident Performing Arts Company at Ashley Hall and is co-founded and operated by Ashley Hall Faculty Kirk & Scott Pfeiffer.

#### SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING FALL CLASSES:

*CACC Extension* will offer a partial program during the COVID-19 pandemic. Registration is limited to Ashley Hall students. We hope to be able to offer our full program in January 2021.







#### **REGISTRATION NOW OPEN!**

Class schedule, tuition fees, and registration form available on the School website https://www.ashleyhall.org/





AFTER SCHOOL AT ASHLEY HALL



# **EXTENSION PROGRAM**

**Monday** 

3:00 – 4:00 Third Grade Ballet and Jazz

**Tuesday** 

3:00 – 4:00 Fourth Grade Ballet and Jazz

4:00 – 5:30 Fifth Grade Broadway Jazz and Tap

**Thursday** 

2:45 - 3:45 Second Grade Ballet and Jazz

3:15 – 4:45 Sixth Grade Broadway Jazz and Tap

4:45 – 6:45 Upper School Broadway Jazz and Tap

#### **TUITION:**

1 HOUR CLASS \$60 PER MONTH
1.5 HOUR CLASS \$90 PER MONTH
2 HOUR CLASS \$120 PER MONTH

\*Monthly tuition is automatically drafted from your choice of either a debit or credit card or bank account.

CLASSES START SEPTEMBER 21<sup>st</sup> AND END JUNE 4<sup>th</sup> WITH AN END OF YEAR PERFORMANCE ON JUNE 5<sup>th</sup> 2021.





